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CHAPTER CCXLIV.

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE PROCEEDINGS HAD AT A SPECIAL
SCHOOL MEETING IN THE COUNTY OF BROWN.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTON 1. That the proceedings had and held at a special school
meeting in district number nine, in the county of Brown on the
fifteenth day of November, one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
seven, are hereby legalized and made vaild, and all actions taken
thereafter and hereafter pertaining solely to matters of school shall
not be impaired or annulled by reason of such proceedings.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved January 29, 1879.

CHAPTER CCXLV.'

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE BONDS OF SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER
THIRTY-EIGHT IN LE SUEUR COUNTY, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE
PAYMENT THEREOF. . • '

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the action of the voters of school district num-
ber thirty-eight in the county of Le Sueur, at a special school
meeting held therein on the fourteenth day of January, one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-nine, whereby the said district voted to
issue the bonds of said district in an amount not to exceed the sum
of twelve hundred dollars, and the bonds of said district issued in
pursuance thereof be, and the same are hereby legalized and con-
firmed.

SEC. 2. The trustees of said district are hereby authorized and
empowered to levy annually upon the property of said district a
tax of three hundred dollars, for the purpose of paying the princi-
pal and interest of said bonds.

SEC. 3. That none of the territory now included in the bound-
aries of said district shall be detached from said school district until
the said bonds are fully paid.

SEC. 4. This act shall not be amended or repealed by any act
general or special, unless the act amending or repealing the same
shall directly refer to this act.

SEC. 5.. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 20, 1879.


